
Memo No. 118/f-25-26 

I 

GOV'E.RNMENT OF WE.ST BENGAL 

IRRIGATION&. WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

DURGAPUR MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL DIVISION 
DURGAPUR. PASCHIM BARDHAMAN, PIN-713202 

Ph: - (0343) 2559639. e-mail:- eedmed.dgp@gmail.com 

Date: 26.02.2026 

Ref: e-NIT No.- WBIW /EE/BUE004/ eNIT-13/2025-26 SL 02,03,04,05,08 

Tender Id: 2026_IWD_1000488_2, 3,4,5,8 

CORIGENDUM -01 

Name of Work:-

1) Annual operation & maintenance work of flood management system by maintenance of hoisting equipment of vertical 

gates ofDurgapur Barrage O.OOCh/LBMC, 5.00Ch/LBMC & O.OOCh/RBMC, provision for operator for operation of 

gates ofLBMC/5.00Ch and gates ofRBMC/0.00Ch at Block & P.S. Barjora, District-Bankura during the year 2026-27. 

2) Annual Maintenance of Head Regulatory & Cross Regulatory Gates at different chainage ofRajbundh section & Nachan 

Dam under DHWD, Block- Durgapur. During the year-2026-27 

3) Repairing of03 nos gate at 1532 of PBC at Guskara Sub-Division under DHW Division, Durgapur during the year 2026-

27. 

4) Annual maintenance for servicing of hoisting equipment's of cross regulatory radial gates at ch-324,540, 730, 874, 1222 

of LBMC and sluice gate at ch-130,428,588 at ajoy river and Anderson weir gate at Damodar river under D.H.W 

Division Dist-Bardhaman Purba & Paschim during the year 2026-27. 

5) Replacement of seven (07) nos damaged vertical gates at Khano (Ch.1005.10 of DMC), Kulgaria (Ch.1265 of DMC), 

Block -Galsi-II, Bardhaman - I, Dist- Purba Bardhaman 

The following modification due to insufficient bidder of this e-NIT is made with the immediate effect. 

Closing Date & Time as per existing Closing Date & Time Extended up to Opening Date & Time Extended up to 

tender 

26.02.2026 at 17.00 Hrs. 02.03.2026 at 10.00 Hrs. 02.03.2026 at 12.00 Hrs. 

Others remain unaltered. 

Details may be seen from the website https://www.wbtenders.gov.in and https://www.wbiwd.gov.in 
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Executive Engineer 
Durgapur Mechanical & Electrical Division 

Durgapur-02, Paschim Bardhaman 
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